



FREEDOM OF INFORMATION

© Copyright Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service

FOI REFERENCE: FOI 24/25 - 246

DATE RECEIVED: 20/06/24

TITLE / CATEGORY: Equipment and facilities – Estate condition

REQUEST

I would be most grateful if you would provide me with, under the Freedom of Information Act, the following information regarding your estate.

1. When did you last undertake a condition survey of your estate?
2. Do you carry out fire risk assessments internally or via an external service provider?
3. Are your estate site plans current and accurate?
4. Do your estate site plans detail fire compartmentation lines?
5. Do you retain an up-to-date list of maintainable M&E assets?

RESPONSE

1. For Tyne and Wear Fire and Rescue Service owned estate, a complete survey was carried out in 2018 by a Contractor. The PFI sites survey was conducted 2020 (All sites are surveyed by the in house Team annually using the RAG rating)
2. Internally- annually
3. Yes
4. Yes however, Partial
5. Yes

Any printed documents are considered uncontrolled.

www.twfire.gov.uk

